
    06.03.1954. Aare             Slalom, women  

   

   

   

 

 

 

     course length: 465 m  

     vertical drop: 155 m  

     number of gates: 40  

     temperature: -1 C  

     started 38  

     finished: 34  

   

   

 

       1. Trude Klecker                     AUT     61.32  60.61     121.93      (  2) 

  

       2. Ida Schoepfer                      SUI       62.66  60.37     123.03      (11)  

 

       3. Sarah Thomasson                   SWE    62.10  61.61     123.71      (22!  

       4. Regine Schoepf                     AUT     63.48  60.28     123.76      (  4) 

  

       5. Margit Hvammen                    NOR    63.16  61.55     124.71      (  1)  

       6. Ossi Reichert                     FRG     63.50  61.23     124.73      (12)  

       7. Anne Heggtveit                    CND    62.21  63.22     125.43      (  6)  

       8. Erika Mahringer                   AUT     64.19  61.26     125.45      (17)  

       9. Celina Seghi                      ITA       63.85  61.68     125.53      (13)  

     10. Katy Rodolph                      USA     63.88  62.46     126.34      (21)  

     11. Borghild Niskin                   NOR    64.95  61.85     126.80      (19)  

     12. Marisette Agnel                   FRA     64.40  62.57     126.97      (  8)  

 

     13. Ingrid Joergensen                  NOR    65.67  62.82     128.49      (30)  

     14. Evi Lanig                         FRG     65.86  63.70     129.56      (33) 

  

     15. Gladys Werner                     USA     67.07  63.95     131.02      (28)  

     16. Madelaine Berthod                 SUI       61.89  70.35     132.24      (  7)  

     17. Mirl Fischer-Buchner        FRG     66.41s 60.98     132.39      (  3)  

     18. Imogene Opton                     USA     69.41  64.55     133.96      (34)  

     19. Maria-Grazia Marchelli           ITA       68.21  66.08     134.29      (26)  

     20. Eva Mala                          TCH     67.43  67.06     134.50      (29)  

     21. Maria Kowalska                    POL      68.09  66.90     134.99      (36)  

     22. Anna Pellissier                   ITA       70.07  64.95     135.02      (23) 

  



     23. Marianne Seltsamm                 FRG      64.28  68.92s    138.20      (10)  

     24. Luciene Couttet-Schmit    FRA     76.60  61.78                  (20)  

     and Jeanette Burr                     USA     69.16s 64.22     138.38      (14)  

     26. Karolyne Koevari                   HUN    73.71  66.79     140.50      (39)  

     27. Ludmila Richvalska-Bajerova TCH     71.80  69.24     141.04      (40)  

     28. Paule Ernie-Pauger                FRA     64.00  77.09     141.09      (16)  

     29. Karen-Sofie Styrmoe               NOR    78.14  63.61     141.75      (27) 

  

     30. Louise Jaretz                     AUT     78.77  69.27     148.04      (15)  

     31. Ingrid Englund                    SWE     67.59  84.02     151.61      (31)  

     32. Sigrid Eiselt                     GDR     80.06  75.88     155.94      (41)  

 

     33. Astrid Edsaas                      SWE             101.59  68.93      170.52      (42)  

     34. Jakobina Jakobsdottir             ICE               105.98  70.29      181.27      (35)  

   

 

     DNS:  

      Barbara Grocholska   POL  (  9),  

Anna Kubic-Gogolska  POL  (36);  

 

     DNF:  

      Margaretha Jacobsson-Olsson SWE  (18),  

Grete Gruene    GDR  (43);  

 

     DQ:  

      30? Muriele Lip   FRA  (32),  

      32, Lucile Wheeler   CND  150.34     (  5).  

 

     penalty: s = 5 seconds  

   

   

* 

Official Championship movie offers one minute (from 6:12 till 7:15 minutes) 

devoted to this race, showing in action Klecker, Heggtveit, Reichert, Wheeler, Couttet-

Schmit, Berthod, Burr, Hvammen, Jacobsson-Olsson and Thomasson 

available at   

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Vp-fZYcJrHY 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

https://www.filmothek.bundesarchiv.de/video/586782
https://www.filmothek.bundesarchiv.de/video/586782


                     1st run                                  2nd run  

   

   

     course length: 465 m                     course length: 465 m  

     vertical drop: 155 m                     vertical drop: 155 m  

     number of gates: 40                      number of gates: 40  

     temperature: -1 C  

     started: 38                              finished: 34  

   

 

  1. Trude Klecker      AUT   61.32  (   2)      1. Regine Schoepf      AUT   60.28  (  4) 

                                                  2. Ida Schoepfer        SUI   60.37  (11)  

  2. Madel. Berthod  SUI   61.89  (  7)      3. Trude Klecker       AUT   60.61  (  2)  

  3. Sarah Thomasson  SWE   62.10  (22!      4. Mirl Buchner        FRG   60.98  (  3) 

  4. Anne Heggtveit     CND   62.21  (  6)      5. Ossi Reichert       FRG   61.23  (12) 

                                                  6. Erika Mahringer   AUT   61.26  (17!  

  5. Ida Schoepfer       SUI   62.66  (11)      7. Margit Hvammen  NOR   61.55  (  1)  

                                                  8. Sarah Thomasson  SWE   61.61  (22)  

  6. Margit Hvammen  NOR   63.16  (  1)     9. Celina Seghi        ITA   61.68  (13)  

  7. Regine Schoepf     AUT   63.48  (  4)   10. Luciene Couttet  FRA   61.78  (20)  

  8. Ossi Reichert      FRG   63.50  (12)   11. Borghild Niskin    NOR   61.85  (19)  

  9. Celina Seghi       ITA   63.85  (13)    

10. Katy Rodolph       USA   63.88  (21)   12. Katy Rodolph       USA   62.46  (21)  

11. Paule Ernie        FRA   64.00  (16)   and Marisette Agnel   FRA   62.57  (  8)  

12. Erika Mahringer    AUT   64.19  (17)   14. Ingrid Joergensen  NOR   62.82  (27)  

13. Marian. Seltsamm FRG   64.28  (10)  

14. Marisette Agnel    FRA   64.40  (  8)   15. Anne Heggtveit    CND   63.22  (  6)  

15. Borghild Niskin    NOR   64.95  (19)   16. Karen Styrmoe  NOR   63.61  (27)  

                                               17. Evi Lanig           FRG   63.70  (24)  

                                               18. Gladys Werner      USA   63.95  (28)  

16. Ingrid Joergensen  NOR   65.67  (27)   19. Jeanette Burr        USA   64.22  (14)  

17. Evi Lanig          FRG   65.86  (33)   20. Imogene Opton     USA   64.55  (34)  

                                               21. Anna Pellissier     ITA   64.95  (23)  

18. Murielle Lipp      FRA   66.70  (32)  

                                              

19. Gladys Werner      USA   67.07  (28)   22. M-G. Marchelli     ITA   66.08  (26)  

20. Eva Mala           TCH   67.43  (29)  

21. Ingrid Englund     SWE   67.59  (31)   23. Karolyne Koevari  HUN   66.79  (39)  

                                               24. Maria Kowalska    POL   66.90  (36)  

22. Maria Kowalska    POL   68.09  (36)   25. Eva Mala            TCH   67.07  (29)  

23. M-G. Marchelli     ITA   68.21  (26)  

   

24. Imogene Opton     USA   69.41  (34)   26. Astrid Edsaas        SWE   68.93  (42)  

                                               27. Ludmila Bajerova TCH   69.24  (40)  

25. Anna Pellissier    ITA   70.07  (23)   28. Luise Jaretz        AUT   69.27  (15)  

   



   

26. Mirl Buchner       FRG   71.41  (  3)   29. J. Jakobsdottir     ISL   70.29  (35)  

27. Ludmila Bajerova TCH   71.80  (40)  

   

 

 


